

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 4726 as follows:

1.2 Page 11, after line 12, insert:

1.3 "Sec. 7. Minnesota Statutes 2023 Supplement, section 15A.0815, subdivision 2, is amended
1.4 to read:

1.5 Subd. 2. **Agency head salaries.** The salary for a position listed in this subdivision shall
1.6 be determined by the Compensation Council under section 15A.082. The commissioner of
1.7 management and budget must publish the salaries on the department's website. This
1.8 subdivision applies to the following positions:

1.9 Commissioner of administration;

1.10 Commissioner of agriculture;

1.11 Commissioner of education;

1.12 Commissioner of children, youth, and families;

1.13 Commissioner of commerce;

1.14 Commissioner of corrections;

1.15 Commissioner of health;

1.16 Commissioner, Minnesota Office of Higher Education;

1.17 Commissioner, Minnesota IT Services;

1.18 Commissioner, Housing Finance Agency;

1.19 Commissioner of human rights;

1.20 Commissioner of human services;

1.21 Commissioner of labor and industry;

1.22 Commissioner of management and budget;

1.23 Commissioner of natural resources;

1.24 Commissioner, Pollution Control Agency;

1.25 Commissioner of public safety;

1.26 Commissioner of revenue;

1.27 Commissioner of employment and economic development;

1.28 Commissioner of transportation;

- 2.1 Commissioner of veterans affairs;
- 2.2 Executive director of the Gambling Control Board;
- 2.3 Executive director of the Minnesota State Lottery;
- 2.4 Commissioner of Iron Range resources and rehabilitation;
- 2.5 Commissioner, Bureau of Mediation Services;
- 2.6 Ombudsman for mental health and developmental disabilities;
- 2.7 Ombudsperson for corrections;
- 2.8 Chair, Metropolitan Council;
- 2.9 Chair, Metropolitan Airports Commission;
- 2.10 School trust lands director;
- 2.11 Executive director of pari-mutuel racing; ~~and~~
- 2.12 Commissioner, Public Utilities Commission; and
- 2.13 Chief Executive Officer, Direct Care and Treatment."
- 2.14 Page 13, line 30, after the semicolon, insert "and"
- 2.15 Page 13, line 32, strike "; and" and insert a period
- 2.16 Page 14, lines 1 and 2, delete the new language and strike the old language
- 2.17 Page 14, line 3, delete "2024" and insert "2025"
- 2.18 Page 22, line 15, after "employee" insert "other than the chief executive officer"
- 2.19 Page 26, delete lines 23 to 25
- 2.20 Page 26, line 26, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)"
- 2.21 Page 29, line 25, delete "executive board" and insert "governor with the advice and
- 2.22 consent of the senate" and delete "executive board" and insert "governor"
- 2.23 Page 30, line 7, delete "executive board" and insert "governor"
- 2.24 Page 34, line 24, delete everything after "officer." and insert "Until the governor appoints"
- 2.25 Page 34, line 25, delete everything before "the" and delete "under"
- 2.26 Page 34, line 26, delete everything before the second comma
- 2.27 Page 34, line 27, delete "holding" and insert "shall hold" and delete "at the time" and
- 2.28 insert a period

- 3.1 Page 34, delete lines 28 and 29
- 3.2 Page 35, delete lines 1 to 4
- 3.3 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 3.4 Amend the title accordingly